

ML-

Madison

1973

Oakwood v. Madison

Brief for D / Appellant

955-41

CAC001744B

Supreme Court of New Jersey

Docket No. 8972

OAKWOOD AT MADISON, INC., a
corporation of the State of New Jersey,
BEREN CORPORATION, a corporation of
the State of New Jersey, DOROTHY MAE
SHEPARD, LOUVENIA ALSTON, WILLIAM
BAYLIS, BRENDA SMITH, LIZZIE
WALKER and GERALDINE YORK,

Plaintiffs-Respondents.

-v-

THE TOWNSHIP OF MADISON,
Defendant-Appellant.

-and-

THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY,
Defendant.

Civil Action

On Appeal from the
Judgment of the
Superior Court of
New Jersey, Law
Division, Middlesex
County

Sat Below:

Furman, J.S.C.

BRIEF FOR DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

RICHARD F. PLECHNER
Attorney for Defendant-Appellant
351 Main Street
Metuchen, New Jersey 08840
(201)548-4457

RICHARD F. PLECHNER
STEPHEN R. PHILPITT
Of Counsel

(7334)

LUTZ APPELLATE PRINTERS, INC.
Law and Financial Printing

South River, N. J.
(201) 257-6850

New York, N. Y.
(212) 565-6377

Philadelphia, Pa.
(215) 563-5587

Washington, D. C.
(202) 783-7288

CA001744B

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Brief

	Page
Procedural History	1
Facts	5
Argument:	
Point I. The Township of Madison has provided in its zoning ordinance for its fair share of the housing of the region in which it is located.	14
Point II. The creation of low cost housing is not a function of municipal zoning. ...	19
Point III. The Trial Court erred in refusing to hear defendant's expert testimony on the environmental effects of Madison Township zoning.	29
Point IV. Basing fair share housing formulas on existing percentages of low and moderate income population would serve to aggravate rather than all- viate housing problems.	36
Conclusion	39

Contents

Table of Citations

Cases Cited:

	Page
Village of Belle Terre v. Boraas, 94 S.Ct. 1536, (1974)	22
Euclid v. Ambler Realty Co., 272 U.S. 365 (1962) .	22
Board of Supervisors v. DeGroff Enterprises, Inc., 198 S.E. 2nd 600 (Sup. Ct. Va. 1973)	26
West Park Ave., Inc. v. Ocean Tp., 48 N.J. 122, 224 A.2nd 1 (1966)	27, 28
In the Matter of Spring Valley Development, 300 A,2nd 736, (February 9, 1973)	32
Mammoth v. Board of Supervisors of Mono County, 104 Cal Rpt. 16, (Cal. Sup. Ct. 1972)	32
City of Orange v. Valenti, 112 Cal. Rts. 379 (App. Jan. 1, 1974)	32
Hanly v. Mitchell, 460 F2nd 640 (2nd Cir. 1972) .	32
Hanly v. Kleindienst, 471 F2nd 823 (2nd Cir.1972).	32
Eason Oil Company v. Uhls, 518 P2nd 50 (1974) ...	33
 Other Authority Cited:	
N.J.S.A. 40:55-32	29
N.J.S.A. 40:56A-1	30
N.J.S.A. 12:1H-1	30
